ORDINANCE NO. 22-01
FARMINGTON AREA PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT
MEETING SCHEDULE ORDINANCE

	Be it ordained that the regular meetings of the Farmington Area Public Library District Board of Trustees shall be held at 6:00 P.M. at the Farmington Area Public Library District, 411 N. Lightfoot Road, Farmington, Illinois, on the following dates:
[bookmark: _Hlk72153941]Monday, 18 July 2022
Monday, 15 August 2022
Monday, 19 September 2022
Monday, 17 October 2022
Monday, 21 November 2022
Monday, 19 December 2022
Monday, 16 January 2023
Monday, 20 February 2023
Monday, 20 March 2023
Monday, 17 April 2023
Monday, 15 May 2023
[bookmark: _GoBack]Monday, 19 June 2023


Adopted at the Regular Meeting, May 16, 2022.


Posted    July 1, 2022


							
							Board of Trustees
							Farmington Area Public Library District
							
							By:________________________
							      President, Board of Trustees

ATTEST:



_______________________
Secretary, Board of Trustees
